FORM 51-102F3

MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

ITEM 1: Name and Address of Company

Green River Gold Corp. 115, 6220 Fulton Road Edmonton, Alberta T6A 3T4 (the "**Issuer**")

ITEM 2: Date of Material Change

November 14, 2023

ITEM 3: News Release

A News Release was issued on November 15, 2023 and filed on SEDAR+ (www.sedarplus.ca).

ITEM 4: Summary of Material Change

The Issuer has announced the appointment of Mr. Craig Brekkas to the Board of Directors of the Issuer and the resignation of Vern Kibblewhite as a director of the Issuer, as more particularly described in the attached.

ITEM 5: Full Description of Material Change

Please see the attached news release, as Schedule "A", for a full description of the material change.

ITEM 6: Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-120

Not applicable.

ITEM 7: Omitted Information

Not applicable.

ITEM 8: Executive Officer

Pearson (Perry) Little President and Chief Executive Officer

Telephone: 1.780.993.2193

Email: perry.little@greenrivergold.ca

ITEM 9: Date of Report

November 15, 2023

Schedule A



Green River Gold Corp.

News Release (CSE: CCR) (OTC Pink: CCRRF) November 15, 2023

GREEN RIVER GOLD CORP. ANNOUNCES ADDITION TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

EDMONTON, ALBERTA – Green River Gold Corp. (the "**Company**" or "**Green River**") is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Craig Brekkas to the Board of Directors of the Company.

Mr. Brekkas has over 30 years of experience, with increasing responsibility, across both the United States and Canadian agriculture markets. He began his career working in the British Columbia Ag market in sales and worked his way up through a variety of sales, marketing and leadership roles, which included Head of Canada, to President with UPL North America. As President, he grew the business to over \$1.25B CDN in revenue with a strong focus on building both an effective market strategy and strong culture and team to drive this business growth.

Perry Little, President and CEO of Green River comments, "We are extremely happy to have Craig joining our Board. His track record in business speaks for itself and he brings a new perspective to our group. We look forward to drawing on his experience and leadership as we begin to look beyond exploration to the possibility of development of the nickel, talc, and other minerals that we have found on our Quesnel Nickel Project."

Currently, Mr. Brekkas resides in the USA and is consulting with a limited number of early stage and midsize companies in both the USA and Canada focused on driving growth through effective commercialization of their business plans. His focus is on strategic planning, organizational development. and effective scaling of growth initiatives. Mr. Brekkas holds a Bachelor of Commerce degree from the University of Alberta.

Craig Brekkas comments, "Green River is entering a promising period of validating the extent of the nickel and other minerals found in their first 50 shallow holes and then hopefully proceeding to development. I am excited to be joining the Board to support Perry and his team in building and implementing the plan."

In addition, Vern Kibblewhite has stepped down as a director of the Company. The Company would like to thank Mr. Kibblewhite for his years of service with the Company.

About Green River Gold Corp.

Green River Gold Corp. is a Canadian mineral exploration company focused on its wholly-owned Fontaine Gold Project, Quesnel Nickel/Magnesium/Talc Project, and Kymar Silver Project which are located in renowned mining districts in British Columbia.

The Fontaine Gold and Quesnel Nickel properties cover an area exceeding 200 square kilometres and straddle a 32-kilometre length of the Barkerville and Quesnel Terranes. They are contiguous to Osisko Development Corp.'s mineral claim group containing a proposed mine location at its Cariboo Gold Project.

The Kymar Silver Project is located in southeast BC, approximately 28 kilometres west of the town of Invermere in the Golden Mining Division. The Property is made up of two mineral tenures, totalling 1,625 hectares, along the southeast flank of Mount Catherine.

For more information contact:

Green River Gold Corp.

Mr. Perry Little - President and Chief Executive Officer perry.little@greenrivergold.ca 780-993-2193

Additional information about Green River Gold Corp. can be found by reviewing its profile on SEDAR+ at www.sedarplus.ca.

Forward Looking Information: This release contains forward-looking information within the meaning of applicable Canadian securities legislation. Expressions such as "anticipates", "expects", "believes", "estimates", "could", "intends", "may", "plans", "predicts", "projects", "will", "would" and other similar expressions, or the negative of these terms, are generally indicative of forward-looking information. Forward-looking information involves known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause actual results or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking information.

In addition, the forward-looking information contained in this release is based upon what management believes to be reasonable assumptions. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking information as it is inherently uncertain, and no assurance can be given that the expectations reflected in such information will prove to be correct. The forward-looking information in this release is made as of the date hereof and, except as required under applicable securities legislation, the Company assumes no obligation to update or revise such information to reflect new events or circumstances.

The securities of the Company have not been registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an applicable exemption from the registration requirements. This release is issued for informational purposes only and does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities, nor shall there be any sale of any securities in any jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful.

The Canadian Securities Exchange (operated by CNSX Markets Inc.) has neither approved nor disapproved of the contents of this press release.